3/28/2024 All Site Documents Report 1of8

Site Number: 198405082 Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL
OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY
Site Related Documents (190)
Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size
5130126 REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #2 2-NOV-2023 11/02/2023 .44 MB
5127929 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET TASK ORDER FOR WORK SCOPE AND BUDGET ESTIMATION 10/26/2023 .48 MB
PREPARATION / PFAS REMEDY / FEAS
5127919 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES DATA TRANSMITTAL - SUPPLEMENTAL PFAS ASSESS - SPRING 10/26/2023 5.00 MB
2023 CONFIRM GRNDWTR / SURF
5121202 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FALL 2022 SITE ACTIVITIES AND MONITORING REPORT 21- 09/25/2023 5.00 MB
SEPT-2023
5103672 REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET CONTINUATION OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL 07/21/2023 .35 MB
5076807 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 04/18/2023 5.00 MB
5119019 REMEDIATION 104 0 CORRESPONDENCE EPA COMFORT/STATUS LETTER 25-JAN-2023 01/25/2023 .81 MB
5053988 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES NOTICE OF FEDERAL LIEN UNDER CERCLA 01/09/2023 .07 MB
5049481 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 12/15/2022 5.00 MB
5036594 |REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #5 10/19/2022 .43 MB
5036617 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES PROPOSED SCOPE OF SERVICES AND BUDGET ESTIMATE - 10/11/2022 .76 MB
FALL 2022 MONITORING ROUND
5022101 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS (FAQ) - REUSE OF TROY 08/24/2022 1.16 MB
MILLS LANDFILL SITE
5018659 REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #4 08/11/2022 .43 MB
5018336 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE - 08/10/2022 3.08 MB
SUPPLEMENTAL PFAS ASSESSMENT 13-JUN-2022
4938781 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET EST. 2021 SITE 08/06/2021 .45 MB
RECONNAISSANCE & MAINTENANCE
4939563 |REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #3 08/03/2021 .67 MB
4886019 REMEDIATION 104 0 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM NHDES TECH MEMO PER 5YR TO ASSESS REMEDY 11/06/2020 3.41 MB
PROTECTIVENESS REGARDING PFAS
4876882 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT THIRD FIVE-YEAR REVIEW REPORT FOR TROY MILLS LANDFILL 09/25/2020 5.00 MB
SUPERFUND SITE
4867903 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SPRING 2020 MONITORING REPORT 08/13/2020 5.00 MB
4850973 REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #2, CHANGE ORDER #1 06/15/2020 .67 MB
4849034 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 06/08/2020 .53 MB
4833732 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 03/31/2020 5.00 MB
4829747 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE 02/25/2020 .55 MB
4830306 REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #2 02/25/2020 .57 MB
4824647 REMEDIATION 104 0 CORRESPONDENCE-TO TROY MILLS LANDFILL BRIEFING MEMO FOR 3RD FYR KICK- 01/10/2020 1.66 MB
OFF MEETING
4819079 REMEDIATION 104 0 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #1 11/27/2019 .65 MB



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5130126
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5127929
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5127919
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5121202
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5103672
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5076807
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5119019
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5053988
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5049481
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5036594
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5036617
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5022101
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5018659
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5018336
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4938781
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4939563
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4886019
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4876882
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4867903
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4850973
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4849034
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4833732
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4829747
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4830306
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4824647
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4819079

3/28/2024

Site Number:

198405082

All Site Documents Report

Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL

OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY

20f8

Site Related Documents (190)

Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size
4788670 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE 07/11/2019 .32 MB
4785293 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SPRING 2019 PFAS SURFACE WATER AND LEACHATE 06/26/2019 5.00 MB
SAMPLING REPORT
4782564 REMEDIATION 104 PERMIT INFORMATION FALL 2018 MONITORING REPORT 06/21/2019 5.00 MB
4788797 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #3 05/06/2019 .63 MB
4744898 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 10/29/2018 5.00 MB
4743438 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #2 10/18/2018 .63 MB
4734084 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #1 08/17/2018 .63 MB
4733179 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE 08/15/2018 .44 MB
4676038 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM OPERATION & MAINTENANCE ACCEPTANCE LETTER 09/22/2017 .46 MB
4674672 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES REVIEW & INTERPRETATION OF THE SED. TOXICITY TEST 09/18/2017 5.00 MB
RESULTS AND THE SED CHEMISTRY
4674349 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM SITE MAINTENANCE AND 09/14/2017 5.00 MB
SUPPLEMENTAL
4674371 |REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO CORRESPONDENCE RE: LONG TERM RESPONSE ACTION 09/11/2017 .07 MB
FUNDING & ASSOCIATED ACTIVITIES
4670295 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE PROPERTY ACCESS AGREEMENT 08/17/2017 .06 MB
4671395 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES WORK PLAN - TEST PIT EXPLORATIONS 08/16/2017 .63 MB
4661630 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM PASSIVE FLUX METER PILOT 06/19/2017 1.76 MB
STUDY
4660932 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SPRING 2016 MONITORING REPORT 05/26/2017 5.00 MB
4643032 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WSA #2 02/09/2017 .60 MB
4638205 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING LTRA 01/13/2017 .74 MB
4633372 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET GWP-198405082-T-001 PROPOSAL FOR SCOPE OF WORK AND 11/22/2016 5.00 MB
BUDGET ESTIMATE
4663459 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT B603393 SW-1 SAMPLING RESULTS 05/27/2016 .77 MB
4612686 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE MAY 2016 SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 05/05/2016 5.00 MB
4598233 |REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL (WSA #1) 04/19/2016 .14 MB
4597109 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET 2’5{106POSED WORK SCOPE AND BUDGET ESTIMATE 04-APR- 04/05/2016 .68 MB
4596271 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FALL 2014 MONITORING ROUND DATA REPORT 05-FEB-2016 03/21/2016 5.00 MB
4596262 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES REVISED SPRING 2015 MONITORING ROUND DATA 03/15/2016 5.00 MB
TRANSMITTAL PER WELL INSTALLATION WP 22-FEB-2016
4573161 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SECOND FIVE-YEAR REVIEW REPORT 18-SEP-2015 09/25/2015 5.00 MB
4554302 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES gé)ll\ilPLETION REPORT ? TRENCH DECOMMISSIONING 22-JUL- 06/02/2015 5.00 MB



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4788670
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4785293
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4782564
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4788797
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4744898
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4743438
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4734084
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4733179
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4676038
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4674672
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4674349
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4674371
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4670295
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4671395
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4661630
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4660932
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4643032
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4638205
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4633372
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4663459
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4612686
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4598233
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4597109
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4596271
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4596262
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4573161
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4554302

3/28/2024 All Site Documents Report 3of8

Site Number: 198405082 Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL
OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY
Site Related Documents (190)
Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size
4633807 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM WSA #11 (WORK SCOPE APPROVAL TO CHANGE #01 TO WSA 06/01/2015 .49 MB
#11)
4554101 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 01 WSA #11 29- 06/01/2015 .48 MB
MAY-2015
4543276 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #1 (WSA #1) 04/08/2015 .49 MB
4541840 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO MEMORANDUM SECOND FIVE-YEAR REVIEW KICK-OFF 03/30/2015 .01 MB
MEETING 19-MAR-2015
4540021 |REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE FIVE 03/12/2015 .43 MB
YEAR REVIEW 12-MAR-2015
4538388 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE BUDGET SHEET SUPPLEMENTAL FIVE YEAR 03/02/2015 .16 MB
REVIEW ACTIVITIES 02-MAR-2015
4538530 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #13 (WSA #13) 02/27/2015 .49 MB
4554959 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT FROM DES OCTOBER 2014 SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 10/31/2014 5.00 MB
4489871 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES JUNE 2013 MONITORING REPORT VOL | OF Il 09-APR-2014 04/16/2014 4.08 MB
4489872 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES JUNE 2013 MONITORING REPORT VOL Il OF 1l 09-APR-2014 04/16/2014 5.00 MB
4487022 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FINAL FALL 2010-SUMMER 2011 SUMMARY REPORT VOLUME | 03/12/2014 5.00 MB
OF Il 14-SEP-2012
4487024 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FINAL FALL 2010-SUMMER 2011 SUMMARY REPORT VOLUME Il 03/12/2014 5.00 MB
OF Ill 14-SEP-2012
4487023 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FINAL FALL 2010-SUMMER 2011 SUMMARY REPORT VOLUME II 03/12/2014 5.00 MB
OF Il 14-SEP-2012
4480830 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES LNAPL INVESTIGATION REPORT 01-MAY-2013 01/03/2014 5.00 MB
4639275 REMEDIATION 104 0 REPORT SAMPLING DATA FROM 6-27-2012 ASSOCIATED WITH REPORT 01/03/2014 .80 MB
4478732 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SITE UPDATE 01-NOV-2013 11/27/2013 1.31 MB
4454660 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO PROPERTY - HC HAYNES INC. 07/11/2013 .07 MB
4487283 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT FROM DES MAY 2013 SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 05/22/2013 5.00 MB
4401588 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE TROY GZA WSA1 CHANGE ORDER 3.PDF 08/01/2012 .03 MB
4401594 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE TROY GZA WSA#5 7-19-2012 08/01/2012 .03 MB
4401593 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE WSA#3 CO 6-18-2012 08/01/2012 .02 MB
4401592 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE WSA#4 6-18-2012 08/01/2012 .03 MB
4401591 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE TROY GZA WSA#3 08/01/2012 .03 MB
4401590 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE TROY GZA WSA1 CHANGE ORDER 4 08/01/2012 .02 MB
4401589 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE TROY GZA WSA#3 08/01/2012 .03 MB
4400633 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FINAL S & A PLAN LASER INDUCED 07/23/2012 5.00 MB
FLUORESCENCE/MEMBRANE INTERFACE PROBE INVEST 20-
JUL-2012



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4633807
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4554101
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4543276
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4541840
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4540021
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4538388
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4538530
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4554959
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4489871
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4489872
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4487022
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4487024
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4487023
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4480830
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4639275
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4478732
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4454660
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4487283
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4401588
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4401594
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4401593
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4401592
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4401591
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4401590
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4401589
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4400633

3/28/2024

Site Number:

198405082

All Site Documents Report

Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL

OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY

4 of 8

Site Related Documents (190)

Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size

4396859 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET PROPOSAL LIF AND MIP 07/16/2012 .15 MB
INVESTIGATIONS 16-JUL-2012

4380413 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SOW AND BUDGET PROPOSAL TROY SOP DEVELOPMENT 14- 06/14/2012 .13 MB
JUN-2012

4379307 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET PROPOSAL PLANNNING AND 06/13/2012 .14 MB
INITIAL PILOT BORING INST 13-JUN-2012

4356387 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SOW AND BUDGET PROPOSAL MODIFIED SAP / WORK PLAN 03/19/2012 .14 MB
DOC PREP SI OF LNAPL 16-MAR-2012

4356386 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET PROPOSAL ADD REQUESTED 03/19/2012 .07 MB
REV TO HYDROSTRATIGRAPHY WORK PL 19-MAR-2012

4356385 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET PROPOSAL MODIFIED 03/19/2012 .08 MB
SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 16-MAR-2012

4338281 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SUMMARY OF LNAPL INVESTIGATION 20-DEC-2011 12/20/2011 5.00 MB

4333699 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO APRIL 2005 REMOVAL PROGRAM AFTER ACTION REPORT 01- 11/14/2011 2.45 MB
APR-2005

4330675 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES WS AND BUDGET WSA #1 TASK 3 BUDGET INCREASE LT. NON- 10/28/2011 .19 MB
AQUEOUS PHASE LIQ INVEST. 28-OCT-2011

4314144 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET TROY GZA WSA1 CHANGE ORDER 1 08/18/2011 .03 MB

4313303 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES REVISED LNAPL INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN WITH 08/10/2011 4.44 MB
SIGNATURE PAGE 02-AUG-2011

4311254 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES LNAPL INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN 02-AUG-2011 08/02/2011 4.40 MB

4307053 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL (WSA #1) 07/18/2011 .08 MB

4306855 |REMEDIATION |104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET PROPOSAL 13-JUL-2011 07/13/2011 .25 MB

4300359 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN FOR THE SPRING 2011 06/01/2011 4.30 MB
MONITORING ROUND 24-MAY-2011

4298149 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES DRILLING METHOD CHANGE OCTOBER 2010 ADDENDUM TO 05/13/2011 1.60 MB
SAMPLE AND ANALYSIS PLAN 11-MAY-2011

4300362 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FIRST FIVE-YEAR REVIEW REPORT SEPTEMBER 2010 20-APR- 04/22/2011 5.00 MB
2011

4287256 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES JUNE 2009 THROUGH JUNE 2010 SAMPLING DATA REPORT 22- 04/08/2011 5.00 MB
MAR-2011

4287210 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES JUNE 2009 THROUGH JUNE 2010 SAMPLING DATA REPORT 04/08/2011 5.00 MB
VOL. | 22-MAR-2011

4287255 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING DATA REPORT VOL. Il 04/08/2011 5.00 MB

4282461 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL (WSA #21) 03/17/2011 .07 MB

4281641 |REMEDIATION  |104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SPRING 2011 SCOPE AND BUDGET PROPOSAL 14-MAR-2011 03/15/2011 .22 MB

4504805 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE SAMPLING DATA NOT INCLUDED IN REPORT 12/29/2010 .77 MB

4264364 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES OCTOBER 2010 ADDENDUM TO SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS 11/23/2010 1.64 MB
PLAN (SHORT VERSION) 11-NOV-2010



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4396859
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4380413
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4379307
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4356387
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4356386
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4356385
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4338281
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4333699
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4330675
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4314144
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4313303
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4311254
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4307053
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4306855
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4300359
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4298149
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4300362
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4287256
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4287210
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4287255
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4282461
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4281641
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4504805
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4264364

3/28/2024

Site Number:

198405082

All Site Documents Report

Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL

OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY

50f8

Site Related Documents (190)

Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size

4257042 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET FALL 2010 SCOPE AND BUDGET PROPOSAL 05-OCT-2010 10/12/2010 .23 MB

4257217 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL (WSA #20) 10/07/2010 .07 MB

4233049 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVALS (WSA #16A & WSA #18) 05/03/2010 .10 MB

4227244 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL (WSA #16 & WSA #17) 04/12/2010 .10 MB

4226241 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SOW FOR INSTALLATION OF BEAVER PIPE IN CULVERT 06- 04/06/2010 .10 MB
APR-2010

4217038 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO RECORDED EASMENT DEED AND RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS 02/01/2010 .16 MB
28-JAN-2010

4212810 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE REGISTRY OF DEEDS FOR TROY EASEMENT 01/28/2010 .02 MB

4195766 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM NHDES & EPA TECHNICAL SYSTEM AUDIT (TSA) ON OCTOBER 10/06/2009 .06 MB
26 2009. REPORT SENT TO NHDES EPA AND GZA PERSONNEL

4194227 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN FOR THE FALL 2009 10/05/2009 5.00 MB
MONITORING ROUND 30-SEP-2009

4192361 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET RESPONSE TO FALL 2009 SAMPLING DATA REPORT AND SAP 09/18/2009 .08 MB
UPDATE

4192035 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES FALL 2009 MULTI-MEDIA FIELD SAMPLING 10-SEP-2009 09/14/2009 .07 MB

4186319 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES DATA VALIDATION REPORT P0906198 31-JUL-2009 08/06/2009 4.60 MB

4186318 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES DATA VALIDATION REPORT P0906195 23-JUL-2009 08/06/2009 4.51 MB

4186320 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES DATA VALIDATION REPORT 31-JUL-2009 08/06/2009 5.00 MB

4195764 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM NHDES & EPA TECHNICAL SYSTEM AUDIT (TSA) ON JUNE 16 07/02/2009 .09 MB
2009. REPORT SENT TO NHDES EPA AND GZA PERSONNEL

4173776 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 21-APR-2009 04/27/2009 5.00 MB

4163669 |REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET RESPONSE TO THE SPRING 2009 SAMPLING DATA REPORT 03/03/2009 .07 MB
AND SAP UPDATE

4163138 REMEDIATION 104 PERMIT INFORMATION SPRING 2009 SITE MONITORING/ DATA REPORT/ SAP WORK 02/27/2009 .07 MB
SCOPE AND BUDGET 27-FEB-2009

4159292 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 21-NOV-2008 02/04/2009 5.00 MB

4156462 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT FROM DES DECEMBER 2008 TECHNICAL SYSTEM AUDIT (TSA) FOR THE 01/07/2009 .04 MB
FALL 2008 GROUNDWATER SAMPLING EVENT

4726600 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE MICROSEEPS DATA DECMBER 2008 12/12/2008 5.00 MB

4148286 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 13 (WSA # 13) 12/01/2008 .07 MB

4505148 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE SAMPLING DATA FROM 11-24-08 THROUGH 12-4-08 11/24/2008 5.00 MB

4146511 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET FALL 2008 MULTI-MEDIA FIELD SAMPLING WORK SCOPE 10- 11/10/2008 .09 MB
NOV-2008

4135877 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 11A (WSA # 11A) 09/19/2008 .07 MB

4135858 |REMEDIATION  |104 REPORT TO DES PRE-OCTOBER 2008 SAMPLING WORK BUDGET ESTIMATE 17- 09/17/2008 .06 MB
SEP-2008



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4257042
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4257217
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4233049
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4227244
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4226241
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4217038
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4212810
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4195766
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4194227
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4192361
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4192035
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4186319
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4186318
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4186320
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4195764
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4173776
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4163669
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4163138
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4159292
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4156462
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4726600
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4148286
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4505148
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4146511
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4135877
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4135858

3/28/2024

Site Number:

198405082

All Site Documents Report

Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL

OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY

6 of 8

Site Related Documents (190)

Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size

4135671 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO BUDGET ESTIMATE INCREASE 16-SEP-2008 09/16/2008 .05 MB

4135812 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES RESPONSE TO AUDIT FINDINGS 16-SEP-2008 09/16/2008 .22 MB

4118186 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM RESPONSE TO AMENDED SAP REVISION AND INSTALLATION 07/28/2008 .07 MB
OF DEDICATED WELLS PUMPS

4118185 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM RESPONSE TO AMENDED SAP REVISION AND INSTALLATION 07/25/2008 .07 MB
OF DEDICATED WELL PUMPS

4116447 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT FROM DES JUNE 2008 TECHNICAL SYSTEM AUDIT (TSA) FOR THE SPRING 07/18/2008 1.16 MB
2008 GROUNDWATER SAMPLING EVENT

4115001 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES BUDGET ESTIMATE MODIFICATION 15-JUL-2008 07/15/2008 .07 MB

4115003 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES QUALITY ASSURANCE AUDIT 16-JUL-2008 07/15/2008 .07 MB

4110288 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES 2008 SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN 03-JUL-2008 07/03/2008 5.46 MB

4101886 |REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 11 (WSA #11) 06/20/2008 .16 MB

4101092 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET REVISED PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET 06/16/2008 .11 MB
ESTIMATE 16-JUN-2008

4099001 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED WORK SCOPE AND BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR JUNE 06/11/2008 .09 MB
2008 FIELD SAMPLING 11-JUN-2008

4505147 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE SAMPLING DATA FROM 6-9-08 THROUGH 7-3-08 06/09/2008 5.00 MB

4081138 |REMEDIATION |104 REPORT TO DES DEED EASEMENT DELIVERABLE 06-MAY-2008 05/06/2008 .27 MB

4068164 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 10 (WSA #10) 04/03/2008 .05 MB

4067232 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE 24-MAR- 03/25/2008 .09 MB
2008

4066716 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM RESPONSE TO WATER SAMPLING EVENT AT 331 SOUTH 03/19/2008 .31 MB
STREET COLLECTED ON FEBRUARY 21 2008 (CLEMENTE)

4065406 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES MODIFIED TIER | DATA VALIDATION REPORT DECEMBER 2006 & 02/19/2008 7.81 MB
MAY 2007 25-JAN-2008

4062285 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO MEMO REGARDING CLEMENTE PROPERTY 13-FEB-2008 02/15/2008 .05 MB

4062536 |REMEDIATION |104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM FOLLOW UP WITH ROGER CLEMENTE REGARDING POTENTIAL 02/15/2008 .08 MB
RESIDENTIAL WELL ISSUES

4062106 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE OCTOBER 2007 SITE VISIT AT TROY MILLS LANDFILL 02/11/2008 .09 MB
SUPERFUND SITE

4062621 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE ATTORNEY GENERAL LETTER TO CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE 06- 02/06/2008 .11 MB
FEB-2008

4060458 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET BUDGET ESTIMATE 01-FEB-2008 02/01/2008 .05 MB

4060520 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 9 (WSA # 9) 02/01/2008 .05 MB

4060251 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 8 (WSA # 8) 01/30/2008 .05 MB

4059915 |REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET BUDGET ESTIMATE 25-JAN-2008 01/25/2008 .05 MB



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4135671
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4135812
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4118186
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4118185
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4116447
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4115001
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4115003
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4110288
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4101886
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4101092
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4099001
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4505147
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4081138
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4068164
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4067232
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4066716
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4065406
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4062285
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4062536
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4062106
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4062621
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4060458
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4060520
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4060251
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4059915

3/28/2024 All Site Documents Report 7of8

Site Number: 198405082 Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL
OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY
Site Related Documents (190)
Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size

4058888 REMEDIATION 104 MONITORING NONPERMIT SAMPLING DATA FROM NHDES LAB MONITORING 7 OF 7 12/28/2007 4.87 MB
WORK ORDER A712578

4058894 REMEDIATION 104 MONITORING NONPERMIT SAMPLING DATA FROM NHDES LAB MONITORING 6 OF 7 WORK 12/27/2007 2.73 MB
ORDER A712765

4058887 REMEDIATION 104 MONITORING NONPERMIT SAMPLING DATA FROM NHDES LAB MONITORING 5 OF 7 WO 12/27/2007 2.69 MB
A712719

4058884 |REMEDIATION 104 MONITORING NONPERMIT SAMPLING DATA FROM NHDES LAB MONITORING 2 OF 7 12/26/2007 2.46 MB
WORK ORDER A712671

4058885 REMEDIATION 104 MONITORING NONPERMIT SAMPLING DATA FROM NHDES LAB MONITORING 3 OF 7 12/26/2007 3.71 MB
WORK ORDER A712563

4058886 REMEDIATION 104 MONITORING NONPERMIT SAMPLING DATA FROM NHDES LAB MONITORING 4 OF 7 WORK 12/26/2007 3.34 MB
ORDER A712624

4058883 REMEDIATION 104 MONITORING NONPERMIT SAMPLING DATA FROM NHDES LAB PART 1 OF 7 WORK ORDER 12/24/2007 2.70 MB
A712513 24-DEC-2008

4056337 |REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET BUDGET ESTIMATE 12-DEC-2007 12/13/2007 .05 MB

4049438 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO E-MAIL MEMORANDUM SUMMARIZING 10/15/2007 10/16/2007 .05 MB
CONFERENCE CALL

4048246 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES INTERIM REMEDIAL ACTION REPORT 20-SEP-2007 10/05/2007 4.16 MB

4047935 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 6A (WSA # 6A) 10/05/2007 .05 MB

4047694 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 7 (WSA # 7) FOR 09/25/2007 .05 MB
FALL 2007 SAMPLING

4044379 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR 09/06/2007 1.94 MB
OCT. 2007 MULTI-MEDIA FIELD SAMPLING 06-SEP-2007

4040746 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 6 (WSA # 6) 08/08/2007 .10 MB

4040565 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK 03-AUG-2007 08/03/2007 .05 MB

4039074 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET SUMMARY OF WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 5 (WSA # 5) 07/26/2007 .10 MB

4038904 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE BUDGET SHEET 24-JUL-2007 07/25/2007 .01 MB

4026356 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN REVISION NO. 1; PART | FIELD 05/14/2007 53.50 MB
SAMPLING PLAN; PART Il QUALITY ASSURANCE PROJECT PLAN
07-MAY-2007

4025907 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET 08-MAY-2007 05/08/2007 2.64 MB

4025906 |REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SAMPLING AND ANLYSIS PLAN - ADDENDUM 1 QAPP 07-MAY- 05/08/2007 3.05 MB
2007

4026098 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 4 (WSA # 4) FOR SPRING 2007 05/07/2007 .10 MB
SAMPLING

4026049 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT TO DES SPECIAL USE PERMIT 23-APR-2007 04/25/2007 .33 MB

4017343 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET LETTER REGARDING SURVEY SERVICES AND SUMMARY OF 03/08/2007 .05 MB
WORK SCOPE APPROVAL # 2B



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4058888
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4058894
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4058887
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4058884
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4058885
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4058886
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4058883
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4056337
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4049438
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4048246
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4047935
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4047694
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4044379
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4040746
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4040565
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4039074
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4038904
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4026356
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4025907
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4025906
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4026098
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4026049
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4017343

3/28/2024

Site Number:

198405082

All Site Documents Report

Name and Address: TROY MILLS ROCKWOOD BROOK LANDFILL

OFF ROCKWOOD POND RD
TROY

8 0f 8

Site Related Documents (190)

Program Project # Facility Id Document Type Name/Title Date Submitted File Size

4017344 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET LETTER REGARDING REVISED WORK SCOPES AND AMENDED 03/06/2007 .08 MB
WORK SCOPES WSA # 1A WSA # 2A AND WSA # 3A

4002731 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #3 RESPONSE TO FALL 2006 MULTI- 11/16/2006 .14 MB
MEDIA FIELD SAMPLING AND ASSESSMENT

4002623 REMEDIATION 104 MAP PROPERTY MAPS RELATED TO ACCESS AGREEMENT 01-APR- 11/13/2006 .13 MB
1995

4002479 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET ESTIMATE 10-NOV- 11/13/2006 .50 MB
2006

4002480 REMEDIATION 104 REPORT PROPOSED SOW AND BUDGET - MAINTENANCE ACCESS 11/13/2006 .63 MB
ROADS/TRENCHES/SURVEY SERVICES 07-NOV-2006

4002385 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET RESPONSE TO MAINTENANCE OF ACCESS ROAD AND 11/09/2006 .32 MB
INTERCEPTOR TRENCHES; SURVEY SERVICES WORK SCOPE
APPROVAL #2

3999159 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET RESPONSE TO WORK SCOPE APPROVAL #1 POST- 10/23/2006 .18 MB
REMEDIATION START-UP TASKS

3999207 REMEDIATION 104 WORKSCOPE/BUDGET PROPOSED SCOPE AND BUDGET ESTIMATE 17-OCT-2006 10/18/2006 .23 MB

3998105 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-FROM RESPONSE TO EASEMENT OF THE TROY MILLS LANDFILL 10/16/2006 .11 MB
THROUGH ROCKWOOD POND ROAD

4726574 REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE JUNE 2006 SAMPLING REPORT 08/17/2006 4.25 MB

4333698 |REMEDIATION 104 CORRESPONDENCE-TO APRIL 2006 REMOVAL PROGRAM AFTER ACTION REPORT 04/01/2006 3.86 MB

5020485 |REMEDIATION |104 REPORT TO DES RE: INTERIM REMEDIAL MEASURES 21-FEB-2003 02/21/2003 5.00 MB

4248787 |REMEDIATION 104 PERMIT INFORMATION GWP-198405082-T-001 GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT 07/17/2001 .23 MB



http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4017344
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4002731
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4002623
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4002479
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4002480
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4002385
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=3999159
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=3999207
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=3998105
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4726574
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4333698
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=5020485
http://www4.des.state.nh.us/DocViewer/?ContentId=4248787

